
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010269-2021 

Contract

Supply of Public Access System Software

West Mercia Police

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-010269
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02af8e  
Published 11 May 2021, 1:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Mercia Police

PO Box 55

Worcester

WR3 8SP

Contact

Richard Walden

Email

richard.walden@westmercia.pnn.police.uk

Telephone

+44 1905747049

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010269-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010269-2021
mailto:richard.walden@westmercia.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.westmercia.police.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.westmercia.police.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Public Access System Software

Reference number

11196

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48100000 - Industry specific software package

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The contract is for the supply and maintenance of software through which members of the
public and companies in receipt of Notices of Intended Prosecution may self-manage
nominations in the event that they were not responsible for committing the road traffic
violation to which the Notice relates.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £262,350

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG12 - Worcestershire

Main site or place of performance

WR3 8SP



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract is for the supply and maintenance of software through which members of the
public and companies in receipt of Notices of Intended Prosecution may self-manage
nominations in the event that they were not responsible for committing the road traffic
violation to which the Notice relates.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Features and Compatibility / Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The Authority developed a business case outlining the considerable benefits of deploying
a software solution for the self-management of Notices of Intended Prosecution related to
road traffic violations. In order to effectively deploy such a solution and deliver the
identified efficiencies and savings it was necessary for the solution to directly link with the
national Pentip system which is a Northgate Public Services solution and protected by a
code of connectivity. Following soft market testing it was established that the only viable
solution to deliver the business case benefits was that offered by Northgate. Therefore
this is a proprietary software solution with no other viable choices.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Supply of Public Access System Software

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 6 to 7

19 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northgate Public Services

Cheshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £262,350



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note that this contract has been awarded to the economic operator detailed at
Section V.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Mercia Police and Crime Commissioner

Worcester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T21:27:15+0000
	TCPDF




